



- 1 -

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

908 WRIT PETITION NO. 12637 OF 2024

SHUBHADA BALASAHEB BHARASWADKAR AND ANOTHER
VERSUS
THE UNION OF INDIA THROUGH ITS SECRETARY AND OTHERS
AND

909 WRIT PETITION NO. 12670 OF 2024

BALWANT ASARAM CHAVAN
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH ITS SECRETARY AND
OTHERS

(CORAM : MANGESH S. PATIL AND
PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, JJ.)

DATE : DECEMBER 20, 2024

PER COURT :

1. The petitioners to provide spare copies within 4 (four) weeks. If the copies are furnished, issue notices to the respondents, returnable within 10 weeks.
2. If the copies are not furnished, the matters shall stand dismissed automatically without reference to the Court.

(PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.)

(MANGESH S. PATIL, J.)