

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO. 12637 OF 2024

Shubhada Balasaheb Bharaswadkar And Another

VERSUS

The Union Of India Through Its Secretary And Others

...

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Dalal Arun Gopinath

AGP for Respondent/State : Mr. A.S. Shinde

Advocate for Respondent No.3 : Mr. Pallav Sinha h/f Mr. S.R. Adwant
(through V.C.)

...

CORAM : S.G. MEHARE &
SHAILESH P. BRAHME, JJ.

DATED : MARCH 12, 2025

PER COURT :

1. Re-issue notice to respondent no.2 on the fresh address to be corrected as per the bailiff report. Leave granted to correct the address.
2. Learned counsel Mr. S.R. Adwant has instructions to appear for respondent no.3. Time granted to take the instructions.
3. Stand over to 15.04.2025.

(SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.)

(S.G. MEHARE, J.)