



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

WRIT PETITION NO. 12637 OF 2024

Shubhada Balasaheb Bharaswadkar and Another ..PETITIONERS

VERSUS

Union of India and Others ..RESPONDENTS

....
Mr. A.G. Dalal, Advocate for petitioners
Mr. S.B. Pulkundwar, A.G.P. for respondent - State
....

**CORAM : R.G. AVACHAT AND
SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, JJ.
DATE : 15th APRIL, 2025**

PER COURT :

1. Notice issued to Respondent Nos. 2 and 5 is awaited.
2. Stand over to 10th June, 2025.

(SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, J.)

SSD

(R.G. AVACHAT, J.)