



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

903 WRIT PETITION NO. 6722 OF 2012

Mochi Samaj Sudhar Mandal Thr Secretary

VERSUS

The State Of Mah And Ors

Mr. U. R. Awate - Advocate for the Petitioner

AND

904 WRIT PETITION NO. 3998 OF 2018

905 WRIT PETITION NO. 2648 OF 2024

906 WRIT PETITION NO. 12637 OF 2024

907 WRIT PETITION NO. 3993 OF 2025

908 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10125 OF 2024

IN WP/8188/2018

CORAM : R. G. AVACHAT

AND

NEERAJ P. DHOTE, JJ.

DATED : 10TH JUNE, 2025

PER COURT : -

1. Await service to the concerned Answering Respondent/s.
2. Stand over after four [4] weeks.

**[NEERAJ P. DHOTE]
JUDGE**

**[R. G. AVACHAT]
JUDGE**