



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

WRIT PETITION NO.12637 OF 2024

Shubhada Balasaheb Bharaswadkar
& anr.

... PETITIONERS

VERSUS

The Union of India & ors.

... RESPONDENTS

.....
Mr. A.G. Dalal, Advocate for Petitioners
Mr. S.B. Pulkundwar, A.G.P. for R.No.4 state
Mr. R.R. Bangar, Advocate holding for
Mr. S.V. Adwant, Advocate for R.No.3
.....

**CORAM : R.G. AVACHAT AND
NEERAJ P. DHOTE, JJ.**

DATE : 9th JULY, 2025

ORDER :

Re-issue notice to Respondent No.5 returnable on 20th August 2025. Hamdast allowd. Learned Advocate holding for Mr. Adwant, learned Advocate appears for Respondent No.3 Online. Learned A.G.P. appears for Respondent No.4 State.

(NEERAJ P. DHOTE, J.)

(R.G. AVACHAT, J.)

FMPathan/-