



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO. 12637 OF 2024

SHUBHADA BALASAHEB BHARASWADKAR AND ANOTHER
VERSUS
THE UNION OF INDIA THROUGH ITS SECRETARY AND OTHERS

...
Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Dalal Arun Gopinath (Absent)
AGP for Respondents No.1 and 4-State : Mr. S. B. Pulkundwar
Advocate for Respondent No. 3 : Mr. Pallav Sinha h/f Mr. S. V.
Advant (Through V.C.)

...

CORAM : R. G. AVACHAT AND
NEERAJ P. DHOTE, JJ.

Dated : August 20, 2025

PER COURT :-

1. None present for the petitioner. Learned Advocate Mr. Sinha h/f Mr. Advant for respondent No. 3 is present.
2. Await service of notice of respondent No. 5.
3. Stand over to 18.09.2025.

(NEERAJ P. DHOTE, J.)

(R. G. AVACHAT, J.)