



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

138 WRIT PETITION NO. 12637 OF 2024

SHUBHADA BALASAHEB BHARASWADKAR AND ANOTHER
VERSUS
THE UNION OF INDIA THROUGH ITS SECRETARY AND OTHERS

...
Mr. Arun Dalal Advocate for Petitioners.
Mr. S.B. Pulkundwar, A.G.P. for Respondent – State.
...

**CORAM: SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI AND
HITEN S. VENEGAVKAR, JJ.**

DATE : 24th NOVEMBER, 2025

ORDER :

. Re-issue notice to respondent No.5 to be made returnable on 9th January 2026. In addition regular mode of service, permission granted to the petitioners to serve respondent No.5 by private notice as alternative mode. If the service is effected, then service affidavit be filed.

**[HITEN S. VENEGAVKAR]
JUDGE**

**[SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI]
JUDGE**