



{1}

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

1008 WRIT PETITION NO. 12637 OF 2024

Shubhada Balasaheb Bharaswadkar And Another
VERSUS
The Union Of India Through Its Secretary And Others
...

1009 WRIT PETITION NO. 10897 OF 2025

Rajesh Ramesh Chavan
VERSUS
State Of Maharashtra And Others
...

1010 WRIT PETITION NO. 11455 OF 2025

Chhaya Shamrao Nikam And Another
VERSUS
The State Of Maharashtra Through Its Secretary And Others
...

1011 WRIT PETITION NO. 11583 OF 2025

Amol Govindsing Maher
VERSUS
State Of Maharashtra And Others
...

1012 WRIT PETITION NO. 12288 OF 2025

Shaila Dilip Koli And Another
VERSUS
The State Of Maharashtra Through Its Principal Secretary And Others
...

1013 WRIT PETITION NO. 14123 OF 2025

Revati Shankarprasad Tiwari
VERSUS
The State Of Maharashtra And Others
...

{2}

1014 WRIT PETITION NO. 14509 OF 2025

Pralhad Balaji Hekade And Others
VERSUS
The State Of Maharashtra Through Its Principal Secretary And Others
...

1015 WRIT PETITION NO. 14875 OF 2025

Shrikant Navanath Tambare And Others
VERSUS
The State Of Maharashtra And Others
...

1016 WRIT PETITION NO. 15026 OF 2025

Pravin Harishchandra Padwal And Others
VERSUS
The State Of Maharashtra And Others
...

1017 WRIT PETITION NO. 37 OF 2026

Balika Sanjay Kale
VERSUS
The State Of Maharashtra And Others
...

**1018 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14087 OF 2025
IN WP/5338/2025**

The State Of Maharashtra Through Its Secretary And Others
VERSUS
Rajendra Jagannath Chaudhari And Others
...

1019 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14190 OF 2025 IN WP/15412/2025

Shivaji Bhausahab Veer And Others
VERSUS
The State Of Maharashtra And Others
...

{3}

1020 PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 65 OF 2020

Ritesh Bhima Kuyate
VERSUS
The State Of Maharashtra And Others
...

**CORAM : SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI AND
HITEN S. VENEGAVKAR, JJ.**

DATE : 09 JANUARY, 2026

PER COURT :-

1. Await service of notice on concerned respondents.
2. Stand over to 20.02.2026.
3. Interim relief, if any, to continue till the next date.

**[HITEN S. VENEGAVKAR]
JUDGE**

**[SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI]
JUDGE**

S P Rane