



{1}

905-wp-12367-2024

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

905 WRIT PETITION NO. 12637 OF 2024

**Shubhada Balasaheb Bharaswadkar And Another
VERSUS
The Union Of India Through Its Secretary And Others**

...
Mr. Arun Dala, Advocate for the Petitioners
Mr. M.K. Goyanka, AGP for the State

.....

**CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI AND
VAISHALI PATIL JADHAV, JJ.**

DATE : 08th MAY, 2026

ORDER :

1. Respondent No. 5 is served privately. Affidavit to that effect is placed on record.
2. Stand over to 29.06.2026.

(VAISHALI PATIL JADHAV, J.)

(NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.)